OMB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94)

1-31-92

MRD

RF

10-02-1998

IEET Y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

9-8-78	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Warner-Lambert Company	Name: Parkedale Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 870 Parkedale Road
⊠ Corporation-State	City: Rochester State: MI ZIP: 48307
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. □ Yes ⋈ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association General Partnership
■ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Corporation-State
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: \square Yes \square No
Execution Date: February 27, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
'	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	I DINA DIDI ANT DI
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 09-08-1	mark registration (10.03)
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/T	M Mail Rcpt Dt. #67 See Attached Schedule
	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6.Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
Name: Jon L. Roberts, Esq.	
	7. T. +15. (27. GED 2.41)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Roberts & Brownell, LLC	
0201 011 0 d	8. Deposit account number: 18-1579
8381 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 212	
City: Vienna State: VA ZIP: 22182	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
AND THE STATE STATE STATE STATE	NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 QP 02 FC:482 25.00 QP 03 FC:998 15.00 QQ	
9 Statement and signature.	which is two and the west and any attached come into two come of the aviginal documen
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and ourrest and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen
Jon L. Roberts	Toute 4/8/70
	Signature
5 0	

Total number of pages including cover sheet: _____3

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

APLISOL

925391

APLITEST

947129

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Parke, Davis & Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, with an office and place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States registered Trademarks listed on the attached schedule and,

WHEREAS, Parkedale Pharmaceuticals, Inc. a Michigan corporation, whose registered office is 870 Parkedale Road, Rochester, Michigan 48307 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parke, Davis & Company has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer on this fuerly seeking (27) day officery, 1998.

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0881